



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar and ors .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent
...

Mr. Umar Kazi (through V.C) for the applicants.
Ms.Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the State.

CORAM:BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,JJ.
DATED : 8th JULY, 2024

P.C:-

1 In order to appreciate the contention of the counsel for the applicant/appellant, it is necessary to have a look at the Dying Declaration, as PW 3, the Doctor has specifically deposed that before the statement was recorded, he had certified that the patient was oriented and conscious.

Let the Dying Declaration be produced on record on the next date of hearing. Re-notify to 15/7/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)