



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar & Ors. .. Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra .. Respondent

...

Ms.Sonia Santis i/b Mr.Mohammed Umar Kazi for the Applicant.

Mrs.Sharmila S. Kaushik, A.P.P. for the State/Respondent.

...

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 12th AUGUST, 2024

P.C:-

The proxy counsel informs that the Advocate for the Appellant is unavailable and request for keeping back the matter.

On account of the fact that there are some matters, which are scheduled at 2.30 as well as 4.00 p.m., we deem it appropriate to adjourn the proceedings to 30/08/2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)