



***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

***INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2023***

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar and Ors.

.... Applicants/
Appellants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra

.... Respondent

.....

Mr.Umar Kazi a/w. Ms.Sonia Santis, Advocate for the Applicants
/Appellants.

Ms.S.S. Kaushik, APP for Respondent – State.

API Nitin Khairnar, Kinhavali Police Station, Thane Gramin,
present.

.....

***CORAM : BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.***

DATED : 30th AUGUST 2024.

P.C. :

1 We have perused the dying declaration and find some inconsistencies therein and we suspect that there is some discrepancy therein. We, therefore, direct the Registry to expedite the calling of Record and Proceedings with paper book. In addition, if counsel for the Applicants also make a statement that he will produce the certified copies of the entire charge-sheet before the Court, it would definitely assist us in appreciating the finding recorded in the impugned judgment.



Re-notify to 3rd October, 2024.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)