



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar and ors .. Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra and anr .. Respondents
...

Mr.Umar Kazi a/w Sonia Santis, Tamsil Momin for the Appellant.
Ms.S.S. Kaushik, APP for the State.

CORAM: BHARATI DANGRE &
MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, JJ.
DATED : 28th NOVEMBER, 2024

P.C:-

By order dated 3/10/2024, the matter was adjourned for receipt of Record and Proceedings. The Registry has however put up a note that the Record and Proceedings with paper book is not received and reminder was issued. We direct the Registrar Judicial to forthwith sent a reminder to the District Judge-5 and Additional Sessions Judge, Kalyan to remit the Record and Proceedings in Sessions Case No.123 of 2018. Re-notify to 28/01/2025.

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE,J)

(BHARATI DANGRE, J.)