



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4582 OF 2023
IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1194 OF 2023**

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar & Ors. Applicants

versus

The State of Maharashtra Respondent

.....

- Mr. Umar Z. Kazi a/w U. F. Nizami and Kushal Panday, Advocate for Applicants.
- Ms. Sharmila S. Kaushik, APP for the State/Respondent.

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATE : 03rd JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. Learned APP and learned counsel for the Applicants are permitted to inspect the original record and proceedings in presence of the responsible officer from the registry.
2. Stand over to 17/07/2025.

MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR

Digitally signed by
MANUSHREE
NESARIKAR
Date: 2025.07.08
12:54:34 +0530

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)