



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRI-INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4582 OF 2023

In

CR. APPEAL 1194 OF 2023

Guddu @ Dhiraj Sobinkumar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

State Of MaharashtraRESPONDENT

ADV. MOHAMMED UMAR KAZI FOR APPLICANT.

ADV. SHARMILA S. KAUSHIK, APP, FOR STATE /
RESPONDENTS.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SARANG
VIJAYKUMAR KOTWAL &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

By consent S. O. to 11/09/2025

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)